The Regional Offices have intensified outreach efforts to encourage States and Organizations 

to report deficiencies. A virtual workshop on the management of air navigation deficiencies 

and the monitoring of ASBU implementation was held from 15 to 18 September 2025, with 

one hundred fifty-two (152) participants from States and Organizations. 

2.3. To date, forty-seven (47) notifications of potential deficiencies were made on the AANDD 

platform by the following States and Organizations: Benin, Cameroon, Mauritania, Mauritius, 

Seychelles and ARMA.